

## GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING **AUTHORITY**

96-H, GULBERG II,LAHORE PHONE: 042-99263055-59

www.tevta.gop.pk



(FINANCE WING)

TEVTA /Bud/ DWR/2022-23

Rev No 00

Date:

July, 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

## TEVTA/Bud/DWR/2021-22.

In pursuance of Schedule of Wage Rates-2022 notified by Govt. of the Punjab, Finance Department vide notification no.RO(Tech)FD 2-2/2022 dated 15.07.2022, the following Daily Wage Rates-2022 for daily wages staff and monthly emolument for part time employees are hereby notified with effect from 1st July, 2022. The schedule of Daily Wage Rates-2021 notified vide notification No. TEVTA/Bud/DWR/2021-22 dated 08.11.2021 stands superseded accordingly.

Sr.	Description	Daily Wage Rates-2022			
No.		Other	Big Cities	Other	Big Cities
	*	Cities	(Per day)	Cities (Per	(Per Hour)
		(Per Day)		Hour)	
1	Un Skilled Labour	Rs.962	Rs.965	Rs.120.19	Rs.120.67
2	Semi-Skilled Labour	Rs.969	Rs.973	Rs.121.15	Rs.121.63
3	Skilled Labour	Rs.981	Rs.991	Rs.122.60	Rs.123.81
4	Monthly Emolument for Part Time Employees	Rs.6,000/- per month			
	Big Cities i.e. Lahore, Rawalpindi, Murree, Kotly Sattian, Kahuta, Gujranwala, Sialkot, Mul Faisalabad, Sargodha, Tehsil Nowshera Soan Vally Khushab, Bahawalpur, DG Khan & Fort Man				

The appointment of daily wages staff shall be made in accordance with the procedure laid down in TEVTA's notification no.TEVTA/DG-HRM/Rates-VIS/DW/2021 dated 16.09.2021.

Dated: 29 .07.2022

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER **TEVTA** 

## No. Even & Dated

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Senior Director General TEVTA.
- 2. All Director Generals TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.
- 3. The Director (Admin) TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.
- 4. All Regional Directors TEVTA in Punjab with request to circulate the same to lower formation.
- 5. The Director (SCs) with request to circulate the same to lower formation.
- 6. All Directors TEVTA in the Punjab with request to circulate the same to lower formation.
  - 7. PSO to Chairperson TEVTA.
  - 8. PS to COO TEVTA.

(MIRZA UMAR FAROOO) Director General (Finance)